

STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: January 9, 2023

TITLE:

Consider action to approve Resolution No. R-2024-01 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas to ratify the emergency procurement from Weisinger, Inc., in the sum of One Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Eight Hundred Eight-Six Dollars (\$118,886.00), as attached as Exhibit A; authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary documents; providing for a repealing clause; and establishing an effective date.

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY:

Curtis Hancock, Director of Public Works

BACKGROUND/HISTORY:

Please see attached memo

FISCAL IMPACT:

Proposed funding in the amount of \$118,886.00 (One Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Eight Hundred Eight-Six Dollars) is to be utilized from the W/WW Capital Improvements Fund.

RECOMMENDATION:

Curtis Hancock, Director of Public Works recommends approval of Resolution No. R-2024-01 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas to ratify the emergency procurement from Weisinger, Inc., in the sum of One Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Eight Hundred Eight-Six Dollars (\$118,886.00), as attached as Exhibit A; authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary documents; providing for a repealing clause; and establishing an effective date.

ATTACHMENTS:

- Attached Memo
- Exhibit A Map
- Resolution